Variation and option selection table� 238
 Double acting/single rod (STR2-B)� 240
 Double acting/fine speed (STR2-BF)� 246
Selection guide � 250
Technical data � 254
     Safety precautions � 257
ø6/ø10/ø16/ø20/ø25/ø32
Guided twin rod cylinder for pick

With switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
Without switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
How to order
Option
*2
*3
Code Content
Bearing
B Ball bearing
Bore size (mm)
6 ø6
10 ø10
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
Stroke (mm)
Bore size Stroke Available stroke Custom stroke
ø6 5 to 50 Up to 100
By 1 mm
increments
ø10 5 to 50 Up to 100
ø16 5 to 100 Up to 200
ø20 5 to 100 Up to 200
ø25 5 to 100 Up to 200
ø32 5 to 100 Up to 200
Switch model No.
Lead wire
straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Contact Voltage Indicator Lead
wireAC DC
K0H* K0V*
Reed
1-color display
2 wiresK5H* K5V* Without indicator lamp
K2H* K2V*
Pr
ox
im
ity
1-color display
2 wires
K3H* K3V* 3 wires
K3PH* K3PV* 1-color display (custom order) 3 wires
K2YH* K2YV*
2-color display
2 wires
K3YH* K3YV* 3 wires
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 (on rod end)
H 1 (on head end)
D 2
STR2-B Series
K0H3016 P72ORBSTR2
3016 P72OBSTR2
A
B
C
D
E
Option
Blank None
O Piping port position on the 180° opposite side
F
Bearing A

 With switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
 Without switch (Magnet for switch incorporated)
How to order
BearingA
FB 3016STR2
FB 16 K0H P72
P72
O
O
R30STR2
Switch model No.
*1
D
Switch quantityE
Clean room
specifications
G
Option
*2
F
Model No.
Bore sizeB
Stroke lengthC
Code Content
Bearing
B Ball bearing
Bore size (mm)
10 ø10
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
10
16
20
25
32
Switch model No.
Lead wire
straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Co
nta
ct Voltage
Display Le
ad
wi
re
AC DC
K0H* K0V*
R
ee
d 1-color display
2 wires
K5H* K5V* No indicator lamp
K2H* K2V*
Pr
ox
im
ity 1-color display
2 wires
K3H* K3V* 3 wires
K3PH* K3PV* 1-color display (custom order) 3 wires
K2YH* K2YV*
Pr
ox
im
ity
2-color display
2 wires
K3YH* K3YV* 3 wires
* Lead wire length